  C39
Rotary Measurement Technology
In
cr
em
en
ta
l E

005
016
020
050
Part number key:  LI20
Model
Supply voltage
1 = standard
Interface and Supply voltage
1 = 4.8-26 VDC, RS422/4
2 = 4. 8-30 VDC, push-pull/4
Reference Signal
2 = index periodic
Part number key: magnetic ring RI20
Part number key/type Outer diameter Bore diameter
T8.RI20.031.0800.111 Ø 31 mm 8 mm
T8.RI20.031.1000.111 Ø 31 mm 10 mm
T8.RI20.031.1200.111 Ø 31 mm 12 mm
T8.RI20.031.1500.111 Ø 31 mm 15 mm
T8.RI20.031.1587.111 Ø 31 mm 15.875 mm (5/8")
T8.RI20.031.2000.111 Ø 31 mm 20 mm
T8.RI20.041.0800.111 Ø 41.2 mm 8 mm
T8.RI20.041.1500.111 Ø 41.2 mm 15 mm
T8.RI20.045.0800.111 Ø 45 mm 8 mm
T8.RI20.045.0925.111 Ø 45 mm 9.525 mm (3/8")
T8.RI20.045.1200.111 Ø 45 mm 12 mm
T8.RI20.045.1500.111 Ø 45 mm 15 mm
T8.RI20.045.1800.111 Ø 45 mm 18 mm
T8.RI20.045.2500.111 Ø 45 mm 25 mm
T8.RI20.045.2540.111 Ø 45 mm 25.4 mm (1")
T8.RI20.045.3000.111 Ø 45 mm 30 mm
Selection guide: magnetic sensor Li20/magnetic ring RI20
Pulses/
ppr
Part number key for
magnetic ring RI20
Part number key for
magnetic sensor* Max. rpm
250 T8.RI20.031.XXXX.111 T8.LI20.11X1.2005 12,000
1000 T8.RI20.031.XXXX.111 T8.LI20.11X1.2020 2,400
2500 T8.RI20.031.XXXX.111 T8.LI20.11X1.2020 3,900
1024 T8.RI20.041.XXXX.111 T8.LI20.11X1.2016 7,000
360 T8.RI20.045.XXXX.111 T8.LI20.11X1.2005 12,000
3600 T8.RI20.045.XXXX.111 T8.LI20.11X1.2050 2,700
*�At the listed rotational speed the min. pulse interval is 1 µs, this corresponds to 250 kHz.  For the
maximum rotational speed range a counter with a count input frequency of not less then 250 kHz
should be provided.
T8.LI20.11X1.2XXX
Dimensions:  RI20 magnetic ring
T8.RI20.031.XXXX.111, Ø 31 mm
Pin assignment:
Signal: 0 V,
GND +V A A B B I I
Color: WH BN GN YE GY PK BU RD
Shield is on the housing
Dimensions:  Magnetic sensor LI20
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
  C41
Rotary Measurement Technology
In
cr
em
en
ta
l E
nc
o
d
er
s
Counter series for demanding applications,
with two individually scalable encoder inputs.
HTL or TTL in each case A, A, B, B for count
frequencies up to 1 MHz per channel.
Operating modes can be selected for position
or event counter, total counter, difference
counter, cut-to-length display, diameter
calculator, batch counter and more.
Two separate freely scalable count inputs •
- HTL or TTL; also with inverted inputs
Max. input frequency 1 MHz/ channel•
Four freely programmable fast solid-state •
outputs, each with 350 mA output current
Step or tracking preset•
AC and DC supply voltage•
Can be used as a counter or position  •
display with limit values
Monitoring function, where two •
values are monitored or calculated
with respect to each other
Four fast programmable inputs with •
various functions such as reset, gate,
display memory , reference input or
switching between the display values.
Optional scalable analog output  •
0/4-20 mA, +/-10 V or 0-10 V
Two auxiliary power supplies for •
sensors:  5.2 VDC and 24 VDC
�Standard interface RS232•
Part number key specification:
Position display, 6 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface:  6.572.0116.D05
Position display, 6 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface and scalable
analog  output:  6.572.0116.D95
Position display, 8 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface:  6.572.0118.D05
Position display, 8 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface and scalable
analog  output:  6.572.0118.D95
Magnetic rings RI20/ LI20
Display type 572 for LI20
T8.RI20.045.XXXX.111, Ø 45 mm
Part Number Dimension A
T8.RI20.031.XXXX.111 56.4 1)
T8.RI20.041.XXXX.111 66.6 1)
T8.RI20.051.XXXX.111 70.4 1)

1 =	cable (PUR), 2 m
Model
Part number key:  Magnetic sensor LI20
T8.LI20.11X1.2XXX-XM-E-RSS 8T
Design
1 =	standard
Pulse interval
1 =	standard
* with quadruple evaluation
Mold on Length
Overall length in meters.
0.2M = 0.2 meters
Reference signal
2 =	 index periodic
Model
Part number key:  Magnetic band B1
T8.B1.10.010.XXXX
Width
10 =	10 mm
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
Pin configuration:
Pin Signal Color
1 0 V WH
2 +V BN
3 A GN
4 A YE
5 B GY
6 B PK
7 Z BU
8 Z RD
Shield is on the housing
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
Linear Measurement Technology
Linear Magnetic Measurement System
Counter series with two individually scalable
encoder inputs: HTL or TTL.  In each case A A,
B B, for count frequencies up to 1 MHz per
channel.  Operating modes may be selected
for position or event counter, total counter,
difference counter, cut-to-length display,
diameter calculator, batch counter and more.
Two separate freely scalable count inputs •
– HTL or TTL – also with inverted inputs.
Max. input frequency 1 MHz/ channel. •
Four freely programmable solid-state •
outputs, each with 350 mA output current.
Step or tracking preset. •
AC and DC supply voltage.•
May be used as a counter or position •
display with limit values.
Monitoring function, where two •
values are monitored or calculated
with respect to each other.
Four programmable inputs with various •
functions, such as reset, gate, display
memory, reference input or switching
between the display values.
Optional scalable analog output  •
0/4 to 20 mA, +/-10 V or 0 to10 V.
Two auxiliary power supplies for •
sensors: 5.2 VDC and 24 VDC.
Standard interface RS 232. •
Part number key specification
Position display, 6 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface:  6.572.0116.D05
Position display, 6 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface and scalable
analog output:  6.572.0116.D95
Position display, 8 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface:  6.572.0118.D05
Position display, 8 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface and scalable
analog output:  6.572.0118.D95
For detailed product specifications,
see page E15.
Linear Magnetic Measurement System LI20/B1
Display Type 572 for LI20

1 =	cable (PUR), 2 m
Model
Part number key:  Magnetic sensor LI50
T8.LI50.11X1.2XXX-XM-E-RSS 8T
Design
1 =	standard
Pulse interval
1 =	standard
* with quadruple evaluation
Model
Part number key:  Magnetic band B2
T8.B2.10.010.XXXX
Width
10 =	10 mm
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
Wiring Diagram:
Male encoder view
M12 eurofast ® pinout
8-pin
Mating cordset:
E-RKC 8T-930-*
* Length in meters.
Pin configuration:
Pin Signal Color
1 0 V WH
2 +V BN
3 A GN
4 A YE
5 B GY
6 B PK
7 Z BU
8 Z RD
Shield is on the housing
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
  G7
Linear Measurement Technology
Linear Magnetic Measurement System
Li
ne
ar
 M
ea
su
re
m
en
t
Te
ch
no
lo
g
y
Counter series with two individually scalable
encoder inputs: HTL or TTL.  In each case, A
A, B B for count frequencies up to 1 MHz per
channel.  Operating modes may be selected
for position or event counter, total counter,
difference counter, cut-to-length display,
diameter calculator, batch counter and more.
Two, separate freely scalable count inputs •
– HTL or TTL – also with inverted inputs.
Max. input frequency 1 MHz/ channel. •
Four freely programmable solid-state •
outputs, each with 350 mA output current.
Step or tracking preset. •
AC and DC supply voltage. •
May be used as a counter or position  •
display with limit values.
Monitoring function, where two •
values are monitored or calculated
with respect to each other.
Four programmable inputs with various •
functions, such as reset, gate, display
memory, reference input or switching
between the display values.
Optional scalable analog output  •
0/4 to 20 mA, +/-10 V or 0 to10 V.
Two auxiliary power supplies for sensors:  •
5.2 VDC and 24 VDC.
Standard interface RS 232. •
Part number key specification:
Position display, 6 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface:  6.572.0116.D05
Position display, 6 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface and scalable
analog output:  6.572.0116.D95
Position display, 8 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface:  6.572.0118.D05
Position display, 8 digits, with 4 fast switch
outputs and serial interface and scalable
analog output:  6.572.0118.D95
For detailed product specifications,
see page E15.
Linear Magnetic Measurement System LI50/B2
Display Type 572 for LIXX